
Fire Department
Charter Township of White Lake

7420 Highland Road, White Lake, M[ 4S38J Tel 24ii-698-3993

2022 May Incident / Activity Summary

incident Response breakdown:

Medical/Rescue..... 199

Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other)..... 07

Hazardous Conditions..... 09

Public Service / Other..... 53

Mutual Aid -

• Given..... 01

• Received..... 03

Total Calls for Service: 268

Activity Summary:

Key box/ safe access program..... 01

EMS - Hospital Transports by the Fire Dept..... 04 (one being mutual aid from Waterford Twp.)

Station Tours..... 01 (Girl Scouts)

Public Education / Community Risk Reduction..... 03 (between Dublin and Lakewood Elementary

Schools).

Additional Comments: Mass Casualty / Active Assailant Scenario on the 05/21 at Woodside

Bible Church (White Lake Campus). This training was very successful in establishing a tactical

benchmark for the department, as well as providing a roadmap for preparedness.

Agencies involved:

• White Lake Twp. Police and Fire

• Waterford Twp. Fire

• Commerce Twp. Fire

Springfield Twp. Fire

Highland Twp. Fire

Walled Lake Fire

STAR EMS
Medstar Life Flight (grounded due to
weather)

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

"John Holland

Fire Chief

Woodside Security Team

CERT (White Lake, and Rochester)

Huron Valley Hospital

Oakland County Emergency Operations

Center

Oakland County Medical Control
Authority

Regional Medical Coordination (RMCC)

Volunteers / Actors..... 59



May 2022 Incident Summary

Fire Incidents:

Structure Fire

Outside Structures

Vehicle
Brush

Refuse

OtheL
Total Fire Incidents:

Non-Fire Incidents:

Overpressure/Excessive Heat

Medical/Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Public Service

Good Intent

False Alarms

System Malfunction

Weather Emergencies

Other Non-Fire

Total Non-Fire Incidents:

May 2022
03
00
02
02
00
00
07

May 2022
00
199
09
35
10
08
00
00
00
261

YTD 2022
08
00
06
04
01
02
21

YTD 2022
01
897
28
149
51
53
03
00
03^

1,185

YTD 2021
09
00
05
08
00

_03

25 (-16%)

YTD 2021
00
896
23
149
73
36
00
00

_04

1,181 (+0.4%)

Total Alarms: 268 1,206

Mutual Aid May 2022 YTD 2022
Given

Received

01
03

10
09

Symmary of Fire_Value Saved/Loss:

1,206 (+0%)

YTD 2021
09
17

Situation

Building Fire
Mobile Property Fire

Other Fire

Totals (May 2022):
Totals (May 2021):

Dollar Value

300,000
6,500

000
306,500

860,000

Dollar Loss

2,500

3,500

000
6^00
296,000

$ Saved
297,500
3,000

000
300,500

564.000

Firefighter Andrew Morelli

06/01/2022


