

### Fire Department

Charter Township of White Lake

7420 Highland Road, White Lake, MI 48383 Tel 248-698-3993

## 2022 May Incident / Activity Summary

#### Incident Response breakdown:

Medical/Rescue..... 199

Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other) ..... 07

Hazardous Conditions..... 09

Public Service / Other..... 53

Mutual Aid -

- Given..... 01
- Received..... 03

Total Calls for Service: 268

#### **Activity Summary:**

Key box / safe access program..... 01

EMS - Hospital Transports by the Fire Dept..... 04 (one being mutual aid from Waterford Twp.)

Station Tours..... 01 (Girl Scouts)

Public Education / Community Risk Reduction..... 03 (between Dublin and Lakewood Elementary Schools).

Additional Comments: Mass Casualty / Active Assailant Scenario on the 05/21 at Woodside Bible Church (White Lake Campus). This training was very successful in establishing a tactical benchmark for the department, as well as providing a roadmap for preparedness.

Agencies involved:

- White Lake Twp. Police and Fire
- Waterford Twp. Fire
- Commerce Twp. Fire
- Springfield Twp. Fire
- Highland Twp. Fire
- Walled Lake Fire
- STAR EMS
- Medstar Life Flight (grounded due to weather)

John Holland **Fire Chief** 

Woodside Security Team

- CERT (White Lake, and Rochester)
- Huron Valley Hospital
- Oakland County Emergency Operations
  Center
- Oakland County Medical Control Authority
- Regional Medical Coordination (RMCC)
- Volunteers / Actors..... 59



# May 2022 Incident Summary

Fire Incidents:	May 2022	YTD 2022	YTD 2021
Structure Fire	03	08	09
Outside Structures	00	00	00
Vehicle	02	06	05
Brush	02	04	08
Refuse	00	01	00
Other	00	02	03
Total Fire Incidents:	07	21	<b>25</b> (-16%)
	NA 2022	VTD 2022	VTD 2024
Non-Fire Incidents:	May 2022	YTD 2022	YTD 2021
Overpressure/Excessive Heat	00	01	00
Medical/Rescue	199	897	896
Hazardous Condition	09	28	23
Public Service	35	149	149
Good Intent	10	51	73
False Alarms	08	53	36
System Malfunction	00	03	00
Weather Emergencies	00	00	00
Other Non-Fire	00	03	04
<b>Total Non-Fire Incidents:</b>	261	1,185	<b>1,181</b> (+0.4%)
Total Alarms:	268	1,206	<b>1,206</b> (+0%)
Mutual Aid	May 2022	YTD 2022	YTD 2021
Given	01	10	09
Received	03	09	17
Summary of Fire Value Save	d/Loss:		
Situation	Dollar Value	Dollar Loss	\$ Saved
Building Fire	300,000	2,500	297,500
Mobile Property Fire	6,500	3,500	3,000
Other Fire	000	000	000
Totals (May 2022):	306,500	6,000	300,500
Totals (May 2021):	860,000	296,000	564,000

Firefighter Andrew Morelli 06/01/2022